GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2923
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 15™ MARCH, 2016/PHALGUNA 25, 1937 (SAKA)
WORLD HUMAN RIGHTS REPORT
2923. DR. SHASHI THAROOR:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government is aware of the Amnesty International's State of World Human Rights Report (2015-16) indicating that there has been an increase in religious tension in India, which has manifested itself in incidents of communal violence;

(b) if so, whether the report has stated that Government authorities have failed to prevent the rise in religious tensions between groups;

(c) if so, whether the Government has identified the reasons for the increase in religious tension; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIREN RI13J1JU)

(a): No such report has been received in the Ministry.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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